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3
17:17

2850 m
22.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Des Salins De Hyeres
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (9.900 5.500 3.080 1.760 1.100 440 220)
PRIX DES SALINS DE HYERES Breed 2 PRIX JOURNAL PARIS-TURF Class E 22.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.850. 9.900, 5.500, 3.080, 
1.760, 1.100, 440, 220.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 5 and years 6, not having won 65.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 31.000. 

1
2850

ML: 75,0

Hartist Griff
5j. b hors H (Bird Parker - Vanille Griff)

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: Th. Djebali
Züchter: Ecurie Griff

Junior Guelpa

2022: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.000 € 2021: 19 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.220 €14,7 18.460 €
20.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,8 2700A 20.000 J. Guelpa Hooligan Jim, High Rock, Helios Des Cham
03.07 Oraison dis 2650B 13.000 Anthony Laigron Holy Grace, Hipanema Ellis, Hockey
12.06 Bollène dis 2800B 13.000 Anthony Laigron Haro Darche, Houblon, Hellendor
23.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg dis 2650B 16.000 Anthony Laigron Harques Des Sables, Himalaya, Houblon
17.04 Carpentras 8 2650B 13.000 Anthony Laigron Heroes Loulou, Hubiane De Bey, Hispano D

2
ML: 39,0

Houblon
5j. al W (Laetenter Diem - Segeste)

Trainer: Christopher Haret
Besitzer: E. Sebaldano
Züchter: Catherine Wennert

Christopher Haret

2022: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.720 € 2021: 19 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.840 €14,8 24.890 €
10.07 Carpentras 5 2650B 15.000 Ch. Haret Harmonica, Heron De Jullou, Herbager Vrac
12.06 Bollène 2 2800B 13.000 Ch. Haret Haro Darche, Houblon, Hellendor
22.05 Carpentras 4 2650B 15.000 Ch. Haret Hulk D'Arnon, Hipanema Ellis, Haro Darche
23.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg 3 23,5 2650B 16.000 Ch. Haret Harques Des Sables, Himalaya, Houblon
03.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg 8 18,2 2650B 16.000 Ch. Haret Hunter Island, Harmonica, Heron De Jullou

3
ML: 19,0

Hunaka D'Occagnes
5j. b hors S (Titan D'Occagnes - Unaka D'Occ

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: M. Philippe Joyeux

Steve Stefano

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.240 € 2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    13.880 €17,4 27.210 €
01.07 Feurs unpl 2850B 20.000 7,6 S. Stefano Helma De Busset, Hada Du Vivier, Hune St
19.06 Avignon-Le Ponte 2 2650B 17.000 S. Stefano Hipanema Ellis, Hunaka D'Occagnes, Hunte
05.06 Avignon-Le Ponte 3 2650B 13.000 S. Stefano Hermine Simardiere, Houblon D'Erable, Hun
26.05 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2650B 17.000 S. Stefano Hunter Island, Hall Top, History Sixty One
15.05 Carpentras dis 2650B 13.000 S. Stefano Hit De Jobi, Hey You, Heroine Des Loups

4
ML: 28,0

Hispano Du Reynard
5j. noi. pa H (Bird Parker - Nuranie Des Noes)

Trainer: Jean Uroz
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Reynard
Züchter: Ecurie Du Reynard

Jean Uroz

2022: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.950 € 2021: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    13.170 €15,6 27.260 €
12.06 Bollène 1 2800B 13.000 J. Uroz Hispano Du Reynard, Heron De Jullou, Her
17.04 Carpentras 3 2650B 13.000 J. Uroz Heroes Loulou, Hubiane De Bey, Hispano D
03.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg 9 18,4 2650B 16.000 Ed. Coubard-Meunier Hunter Island, Harmonica, Heron De Jullou
09.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 3000B 17.000 J. Uroz Heros D'Yvel, Haubagne, Harald
27.02 Nîmes 9 21,8 2750B 15.000 J. Uroz Hooligan Of Fee, Heron De Jullou, Hardi Fo

5A

ML: 44,0

High Black Horse
5j. b hors W (Kiwi - Quickes De Dramard)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Gastine

Matthias Legros

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    280 € 2021: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.590 €16,2 27.870 €
06.07 Hyères dis 2650A 19.000 53,0 M. Pantic Horus Des Champs, Hamilton Seven, Haba
03.07 Oraison dis 2675B 13.000 N.Germain Lefevre Holy Grace, Hipanema Ellis, Hockey
28.05 Hyères 8 18,0 2850B 16.000 M. Pantic Holy Grace, Hellendor, Hardi Fossavie
15.05 Carpentras dis 2650B 13.000 R. Mourice Hit De Jobi, Hey You, Heroine Des Loups
08.05 Oraison 6 25,8 2675B 14.000 P. Herry Hellendor, Hune, Hay Pepito

6
ML: 62,0

Gamine De Paris
6j. b hors S (Paris Haufor - Urgency Love)

Trainer: Anthony Laigron
Besitzer: An. Laigron
Züchter: M. Franck Pecile

Anthony Laigron

2022: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.910 € 2021: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.390 €15,1 29.400 €
06.07 Hyères 9 17,9 2850B 22.000 47,0 Anthony Laigron Guopeck De Vivoin, Gaotcho Jiel, Galopin D
27.06 Hyères 9 16,9 2650A 22.000 68,0 Anthony Laigron Fidji Smiling, Facelina, Fraya D'Orge
22.05 Carpentras 6 2650B Monte 17.000 P. Herry Frida Nera, History Tika, Flamboyant D'Ile
12.05 Hyères 5 17,8 2850B 25.000 70,0 Anthony Laigron Goldie Dry, Isba Besnot, Glitter Jiel
01.05 Hyères 5 16,5 2850B 23.000 106,0 Anthony Laigron General Sport, Godfather Darby, Fruit De B

7
ML: 35,0

Hinano Des Brouets
5j. al. fo W (Booster Winner - Notre Audace)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: K. Wepierre
Züchter: M. Arnaud Daulier

Nicolas Ensch

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.940 € 2021: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    21.940 €15,6 29.480 €
06.07 Hyères dis 2650A 19.000 4,1 K. Devienne Horus Des Champs, Hamilton Seven, Haba
27.06 Hyères 2 15,6 2650A 22.000 64,0 K. Devienne Gondor, Hinano Des Brouets, Haro Darche
07.06 Toulouse dis 2950B 23.000 17,0 K. Devienne Hulk De Tillard, Honneur De Blay, Helios Du
22.04 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 21.000 18,0 S. Stefano History Sixty One, Happy Lyl, Hugo El Sol
01.04 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B 20.000 32,0 A. Fantauzza Hello Runner, Haro Darche, Hello Boy Du Pi

8
ML: 54,0

Hermes De Marzy
5j. b hors W (Charly Du Noyer - Lovelie De Ma

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: A. Gitton
Züchter: M. Gilles Mongaudon

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2022: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    14.440 € 2021: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.910 €13,6 30.350 €
11.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,6 2150A 22.000 9,4 J.Ch. Sorel Holyfield Sport, Hasta La Vista, Hurricane R
01.07 Marseille (À Borél 3 15,1 2300A 17.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Happy Marancourt, Hamilton Seven, Herme
19.06 Avignon-Le Ponte unpl 2650B 17.000 N. Mortagne Hipanema Ellis, Hunaka D'Occagnes, Hunte
05.06 Avignon-Le Ponte 2 2650B 13.000 J.Ch. Sorel Hepona D'Un Jour, Hermes De Marzy, Haro
22.05 Carpentras 6 2675B 15.000 D. Bekaert Hulk D'Arnon, Hipanema Ellis, Haro Darche

9
2875

A

ML: 59,0

Hamilton Seven
5j. b hors W (Bold Eagle - Amadea Seven)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Jean-Michel Bazire

Romuald Mourice

2022: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    17.970 € 2021: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    25.840 €13,1 53.330 €
20.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,8 2700A 20.000 N.Germain Lefevre Hooligan Jim, High Rock, Helios Des Cham
06.07 Hyères 2 17,2 2650A 19.000 5,8 N.Germain Lefevre Horus Des Champs, Hamilton Seven, Haba
01.07 Marseille (À Borél 2 15,0 2300A 17.000 R. Mourice Happy Marancourt, Hamilton Seven, Herme
26.06 Bollène unpl 2825B 15.000 R. Mourice Hurroco De Viette, Hero De Cerey, Heron D
29.05 Cavaillon dis 2525A 22.000 26,0 R. Mourice Hadaya Visais, Hastifer, Hobby D'Erable

10
ML: 17,0

Hazardous Game
5j. b hors W (Tucson - Attitude Rugby)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: P. Agostini
Züchter: M. Christophe Gantier

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2022: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    35.040 € 2021: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.790 €15,4 54.560 €
11.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,8 2925B 24.000 12,0 R. Mourice Hidden Texas, Galaxie Du Home, Hazardou
20.06 Salon De Provenc 1 16,6 3000B 18.000 R. Mourice Hazardous Game, Herbager Vrac, Hestur D
28.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 15,8 2850B 19.000 R. Mourice Haiti Lady, Hello Boy Du Pic, Hamilton Du P
12.05 Hyères 2 16,6 2850B 25.000 5,1 R. Mourice Gatsby Le Magnific, Hazardous Game, Iru F
07.05 Cavaillon 1 16,0 2600B 16.000 N.Germain Lefevre Hazardous Game, Horizon De Blay, Hiro Ma

Ergebnis: Quoten:


